
OrienThun2018-Event4-Zweisimmen Sa. 16.06.2018 20:44
Zwischenzeiten Ergebnis Seite 1 OE2010 © Stephan Krämer SportSoftware 2017 

Pl tnr Name Zeit

Familien  (12) 1.6 km  40 Hm 14 P
1(83) 2(82) 3(81) 4(84) 5(87) 6(93) 7(94) 8(96) 9(103) 10(105) 11(106) 12(107) 13(109)

14(113) Ziel

1 Niederh. Anik Nyfeler Le 8:58 0:13 0:26 0:44 1:27 2:19 3:33 4:37 4:57 5:37 6:14 6:42 7:22 8:13
Thun/Hondrich 0:13 0:13 0:18 0:43 0:52 1:14 1:04 0:20 0:40 0:37 0:28 0:40 0:51

8:47 8:58
0:34 0:11

2 Nils Hählen Lia 12:56 0:27 0:47 1:14 2:12 3:16 4:43 6:11 6:37 7:57 8:45 9:32 10:26 11:31
Spiez 0:27 0:20 0:27 0:58 1:04 1:27 1:28 0:26 1:20 0:48 0:47 0:54 1:05

12:44 12:56
1:13 0:12

3 Meo Niederhauser 14:32 0:17 0:52 1:25 2:30 3:39 5:04 6:18 6:45 7:52 8:59 9:55 10:48 11:58
OLG Thun 0:17 0:35 0:33 1:05 1:09 1:25 1:14 0:27 1:07 1:07 0:56 0:53 1:10

12:42 14:32 12:52
0:44 1:50 *113

4 Karin u Annika Maier 14:45 0:26 0:53 1:20 2:32 3:47 5:14 6:49 7:31 8:54 10:05 11:22 12:23 13:47
OLG Thun / OLC Omströ 0:26 0:27 0:27 1:12 1:15 1:27 1:35 0:42 1:23 1:11 1:17 1:01 1:24

14:33 14:45
0:46 0:12

5 Flurin / Aimon Schwarz 18:06 0:33 1:01 1:40 2:59 4:40 7:02 9:04 9:53 11:24 12:43 13:52 15:27 16:54
Ringoldingen 0:33 0:28 0:39 1:19 1:41 2:22 2:02 0:49 1:31 1:19 1:09 1:35 1:27

17:50 18:06
0:56 0:16

6 Leni Moor Marcel 18:23 0:20 0:42 1:06 2:22 3:25 4:50 6:24 6:52 10:06 11:33 14:47 16:03 17:24
St. Stephan 0:20 0:22 0:24 1:16 1:03 1:25 1:34 0:28 3:14 1:27 3:14 1:16 1:21

18:10 18:23
0:46 0:13

7 Vinzenz Straubhaar Wen 19:09 0:26 0:55 1:35 3:09 5:06 7:10 9:16 9:55 11:50 13:18 14:54 16:22 17:43
OLG Thun 0:26 0:29 0:40 1:34 1:57 2:04 2:06 0:39 1:55 1:28 1:36 1:28 1:21

18:53 19:09
1:10 0:16

8 Nyfeler Lena Niederhaus 22:14 0:23 2:33 3:19 5:08 6:37 9:27 11:24 12:08 13:51 15:21 16:38 17:59 19:42
Thun/Hondrich 0:23 2:10 0:46 1:49 1:29 2:50 1:57 0:44 1:43 1:30 1:17 1:21 1:43

21:45 22:14
2:03 0:29

9 Marilie Platzer Katharina 22:54 0:44 1:06 1:44 4:48 6:30 9:01 11:10 11:49 13:16 15:17 17:18 20:09 21:38
Ringoldingen 0:44 0:22 0:38 3:04 1:42 2:31 2:09 0:39 1:27 2:01 2:01 2:51 1:29

22:41 22:54
1:03 0:13

10 Chiara Laura 34:25 0:30 1:01 1:42 3:29 6:08 8:48 11:23 12:24 20:59 24:32 26:30 29:35 32:15
OLG Hondrich 0:30 0:31 0:41 1:47 2:39 2:40 2:35 1:01 8:35 3:33 1:58 3:05 2:40

34:10 34:25
1:55 0:15

Luke Moor Marianne Fehlst 0:26 0:50 1:24 2:50 3:55 6:10 7:58 8:43 ----- 12:02 15:16 16:33 17:52
St. Stephan 0:26 0:24 0:34 1:26 1:05 2:15 1:48 0:45 3:19 3:14 1:17 1:19

18:40 18:53
0:48 0:13

Larina Hählen Magret Fehlst 0:28 1:01 1:39 3:03 ----- 18:05 32:19 33:02 34:37 36:18 38:04 39:47 41:29
Spiez 0:28 0:33 0:38 1:24 15:02 14:14 0:43 1:35 1:41 1:46 1:43 1:42

42:43 43:06
1:14 0:23

Sprinters  (10) 1.5 km  40 Hm 13 P
1(83) 2(81) 3(84) 4(87) 5(93) 6(94) 7(96) 8(103) 9(105) 10(106) 11(107) 12(109) 13(113)

Ziel

1 Mathias Grossen 13:40 0:20 1:05 2:20 3:17 4:57 6:23 6:54 8:07 9:08 10:19 11:42 12:49 13:31
Aeschi b. Spiez 0:20 0:45 1:15 0:57 1:40 1:26 0:31 1:13 1:01 1:11 1:23 1:07 0:42

13:40
0:09

2 Olivia Steiner 15:34 0:25 1:22 2:48 3:59 6:09 7:36 8:15 9:34 11:01 12:05 13:15 14:25 15:18
- 0:25 0:57 1:26 1:11 2:10 1:27 0:39 1:19 1:27 1:04 1:10 1:10 0:53

15:34
0:16

3 Wendelin, Claudi Straub 17:32 0:36 1:40 2:57 4:28 6:45 8:08 8:55 10:52 11:59 12:57 14:14 16:32 17:21
OLG Thun 0:36 1:04 1:17 1:31 2:17 1:23 0:47 1:57 1:07 0:58 1:17 2:18 0:49

17:32
0:11

4 Leo Seibel 18:50 0:29 1:59 3:13 4:29 6:22 8:02 8:34 10:58 13:47 14:38 16:07 17:38 18:40
OLG Hondrich 0:29 1:30 1:14 1:16 1:53 1:40 0:32 2:24 2:49 0:51 1:29 1:31 1:02

18:50
0:10

5 Linke Kathrin 19:41 0:23 3:41 4:37 5:51 7:45 10:08 10:49 12:39 14:16 15:27 17:05 18:39 19:28
Zweisimmen 0:23 3:18 0:56 1:14 1:54 2:23 0:41 1:50 1:37 1:11 1:38 1:34 0:49

19:41
0:13

6 Dean Bauschmann 21:13 0:21 5:22 6:28 7:25 9:10 10:34 11:22 12:44 13:51 15:46 19:19 20:29 21:01
OLG Hondrich 0:21 5:01 1:06 0:57 1:45 1:24 0:48 1:22 1:07 1:55 3:33 1:10 0:32

21:13 0:53 10:55
0:12 *82 *95



OrienThun2018-Event4-Zweisimmen Sa. 16.06.2018 20:44
Zwischenzeiten Ergebnis Seite 2 OE2010 © Stephan Krämer SportSoftware 2017 

Pl tnr Name Zeit

Sprinters  (10) 1.5 km  40 Hm 13 P (Forts.)

1(83) 2(81) 3(84) 4(87) 5(93) 6(94) 7(96) 8(103) 9(105) 10(106) 11(107) 12(109) 13(113)
Ziel

7 Meo Niederhauser 21:15 0:20 5:06 6:17 7:23 8:56 10:17 11:16 12:46 13:50 15:46 19:18 20:27 21:04
OLG Thun 0:20 4:46 1:11 1:06 1:33 1:21 0:59 1:30 1:04 1:56 3:32 1:09 0:37

21:15 10:55
0:11 *95

8 Seraina Bach 24:45 0:27 1:31 3:49 5:25 7:26 9:51 10:52 16:32 18:53 21:08 22:34 23:48 24:34
- 0:27 1:04 2:18 1:36 2:01 2:25 1:01 5:40 2:21 2:15 1:26 1:14 0:46

24:45
0:11

9 Valentina Bach 24:47 0:22 1:45 4:41 6:42 8:31 10:48 11:46 14:34 17:49 19:54 22:08 23:29 24:35
- 0:22 1:23 2:56 2:01 1:49 2:17 0:58 2:48 3:15 2:05 2:14 1:21 1:06

24:47
0:12

10 Fiona Teuscher 26:50 0:43 1:32 2:57 5:35 8:08 10:12 10:42 16:55 18:35 20:21 24:08 25:38 26:38
OLG Hondrich 0:43 0:49 1:25 2:38 2:33 2:04 0:30 6:13 1:40 1:46 3:47 1:30 1:00

26:50
0:12

Runners  (13) 2.0 km  40 Hm 16 P
1(82) 2(84) 3(86) 4(89) 5(91) 6(94) 7(96) 8(103) 9(106) 10(107) 11(101) 12(108) 13(109)

14(110) 15(112) 16(113) Ziel

1 Nils Hählen 15:16 0:34 1:43 2:15 3:31 4:36 6:01 6:29 7:19 8:04 8:58 9:41 10:56 12:18
Spiez 0:34 1:09 0:32 1:16 1:05 1:25 0:28 0:50 0:45 0:54 0:43 1:15 1:22

13:30 14:19 15:03 15:16
1:12 0:49 0:44 0:13

2 Valentin Seibel 17:14 0:37 2:00 2:35 3:57 5:09 6:58 7:30 8:57 9:40 10:29 11:29 12:49 14:34
OLG Hondrich 0:37 1:23 0:35 1:22 1:12 1:49 0:32 1:27 0:43 0:49 1:00 1:20 1:45

15:56 16:20 17:04 17:14
1:22 0:24 0:44 0:10

3 Claudius Straubhaar 18:02 0:40 1:53 2:43 4:08 5:22 6:53 7:58 9:07 9:52 10:42 11:27 13:05 14:40
OLG Thun 0:40 1:13 0:50 1:25 1:14 1:31 1:05 1:09 0:45 0:50 0:45 1:38 1:35

16:06 16:32 17:50 18:02
1:26 0:26 1:18 0:12

4 Reto Gsteiger 19:19 0:50 2:18 3:02 4:32 6:03 8:53 9:26 10:38 11:30 12:42 13:35 14:48 16:26
OLG Hondrich 0:50 1:28 0:44 1:30 1:31 2:50 0:33 1:12 0:52 1:12 0:53 1:13 1:38

17:46 18:12 19:04 19:19
1:20 0:26 0:52 0:15

5 Levin Straubhaar 19:43 0:43 2:02 2:51 4:13 5:55 8:52 9:20 10:28 11:10 12:07 13:15 14:40 16:13
OLG Thun 0:43 1:19 0:49 1:22 1:42 2:57 0:28 1:08 0:42 0:57 1:08 1:25 1:33

18:06 18:42 19:32 19:43
1:53 0:36 0:50 0:11

6 Jann Gsteiger 19:46 0:37 1:50 2:16 3:32 6:47 9:43 10:03 11:34 12:13 13:01 14:01 15:21 17:06
OLG Hondrich 0:37 1:13 0:26 1:16 3:15 2:56 0:20 1:31 0:39 0:48 1:00 1:20 1:45

18:26 18:49 19:37 19:46
1:20 0:23 0:48 0:09

7 Jana Bauschmann 21:07 1:03 2:47 4:40 6:18 7:47 9:46 10:11 11:38 12:22 13:29 14:24 15:57 18:01
OLG Hondrich 1:03 1:44 1:53 1:38 1:29 1:59 0:25 1:27 0:44 1:07 0:55 1:33 2:04

19:37 20:14 20:56 21:07
1:36 0:37 0:42 0:11

8 Mina Stucki 25:53 0:39 2:13 2:53 4:43 6:14 8:57 9:36 16:21 17:11 18:14 19:36 21:01 22:59
OLG Hondrich 0:39 1:34 0:40 1:50 1:31 2:43 0:39 6:45 0:50 1:03 1:22 1:25 1:58

24:27 24:59 25:42 25:53
1:28 0:32 0:43 0:11

9 Tobias Zoss 27:52 1:02 2:32 4:25 5:51 7:08 11:53 12:23 15:22 16:32 17:41 20:57 22:47 24:33
OLG Bern 1:02 1:30 1:53 1:26 1:17 4:45 0:30 2:59 1:10 1:09 3:16 1:50 1:46

26:14 26:52 27:42 27:52 13:50 25:26
1:41 0:38 0:50 0:10 *104 *113

10 Anita Kreuz Dätwyler 37:39 2:34 5:43 6:54 10:04 12:15 15:39 17:32 20:14 21:50 23:48 25:13 28:02 31:52
OLG Hondrich 2:34 3:09 1:11 3:10 2:11 3:24 1:53 2:42 1:36 1:58 1:25 2:49 3:50

34:37 35:30 37:15 37:39
2:45 0:53 1:45 0:24

11 Kim Middelton 50:10 0:48 6:55 11:25 13:58 23:21 25:28 26:03 29:37 30:54 32:56 37:53 42:47 44:39
OLG Thun 0:48 6:07 4:30 2:33 9:23 2:07 0:35 3:34 1:17 2:02 4:57 4:54 1:52

46:50 48:45 49:57 50:10 47:34
2:11 1:55 1:12 0:13 *111

Ursula Rosser Gsteiger Fehlst 0:45 2:16 3:23 4:56 6:11 8:19 8:50 10:13 10:54 11:55 12:42 14:15 15:49
OLG Hondrich 0:45 1:31 1:07 1:33 1:15 2:08 0:31 1:23 0:41 1:01 0:47 1:33 1:34

17:05 17:30 ----- 18:31
1:16 0:25 1:01

Bratschi Luca Leuthold Fehlst 0:52 3:14 4:09 8:11 10:07 13:15 13:44 16:27 17:39 19:46 22:12 24:44 27:26
Zweisimmen 0:52 2:22 0:55 4:02 1:56 3:08 0:29 2:43 1:12 2:07 2:26 2:32 2:42

29:37 30:19 ----- 31:03
2:11 0:42 0:44



OrienThun2018-Event4-Zweisimmen Sa. 16.06.2018 20:44
Zwischenzeiten Ergebnis Seite 3 OE2010 © Stephan Krämer SportSoftware 2017 

Pl tnr Name Zeit

Evrgreens  (21) 2.3 km  70 Hm 17 P
1(84) 2(85) 3(90) 4(87) 5(92) 6(91) 7(94) 8(96) 9(107) 10(104) 11(105) 12(106) 13(101)

14(108) 15(110) 16(111) 17(113) Ziel

1 Karin Brügger 21:06 1:38 2:58 4:51 7:21 8:08 8:53 10:36 11:02 11:52 13:02 13:30 14:10 15:22
OLG Thun / OLC Omströ 1:38 1:20 1:53 2:30 0:47 0:45 1:43 0:26 0:50 1:10 0:28 0:40 1:12

16:38 19:09 19:45 20:51 21:06
1:16 2:31 0:36 1:06 0:15

2 Matthias Matti 22:19 1:26 2:55 4:28 7:19 8:07 9:04 10:49 11:20 12:13 13:50 14:23 16:11 17:25
Zweisimmen 1:26 1:29 1:33 2:51 0:48 0:57 1:45 0:31 0:53 1:37 0:33 1:48 1:14

18:24 20:40 21:10 22:06 22:19
0:59 2:16 0:30 0:56 0:13

3 Joel Plüss Colines 23:01 2:01 3:35 5:49 8:41 9:37 10:25 12:05 12:30 13:24 14:35 15:03 15:48 17:18
OLG Thun 2:01 1:34 2:14 2:52 0:56 0:48 1:40 0:25 0:54 1:11 0:28 0:45 1:30

18:37 21:20 21:50 22:49 23:01
1:19 2:43 0:30 0:59 0:12

4 Daniel Zoss 25:46 2:46 4:17 6:02 9:39 10:23 11:38 13:24 13:49 14:41 15:52 16:49 17:39 19:18
OLG Bern 2:46 1:31 1:45 3:37 0:44 1:15 1:46 0:25 0:52 1:11 0:57 0:50 1:39

20:50 24:00 24:32 25:34 25:46
1:32 3:10 0:32 1:02 0:12

4 Yoric Züger 25:46 3:32 5:59 7:44 9:59 10:52 11:56 13:51 14:18 15:14 16:29 17:01 17:48 19:19
OLG Thun 3:32 2:27 1:45 2:15 0:53 1:04 1:55 0:27 0:56 1:15 0:32 0:47 1:31

20:33 23:59 24:26 25:33 25:46
1:14 3:26 0:27 1:07 0:13

6 Mirjam Niederhauser 27:44 1:57 3:31 5:18 7:43 10:22 11:04 12:57 13:23 16:22 18:25 19:07 20:02 21:39
OLG Thun 1:57 1:34 1:47 2:25 2:39 0:42 1:53 0:26 2:59 2:03 0:42 0:55 1:37

22:50 25:58 26:30 27:29 27:44 13:53
1:11 3:08 0:32 0:59 0:15 *101

7 Yanick Zoss 27:57 2:35 4:33 6:31 9:47 10:51 11:42 13:59 14:26 16:09 17:33 18:21 19:17 20:36
OLG Bern 2:35 1:58 1:58 3:16 1:04 0:51 2:17 0:27 1:43 1:24 0:48 0:56 1:19

22:32 26:04 26:36 27:48 27:57 15:28 25:23
1:56 3:32 0:32 1:12 0:09 *101 *113

8 Nellie Torpo 28:14 2:22 3:38 5:03 7:17 7:58 9:02 10:30 10:56 11:43 12:46 13:21 14:05 15:30
OLG Thun 2:22 1:16 1:25 2:14 0:41 1:04 1:28 0:26 0:47 1:03 0:35 0:44 1:25

16:25 21:04 21:32 27:53 28:14
0:55 4:39 0:28 6:21 0:21

9 Jan Schmocker 28:26 1:28 2:58 4:34 7:19 8:04 8:40 12:40 13:21 14:15 18:54 19:54 21:20 22:57
Zweisimmen 1:28 1:30 1:36 2:45 0:45 0:36 4:00 0:41 0:54 4:39 1:00 1:26 1:37

24:11 26:31 26:57 28:15 28:26
1:14 2:20 0:26 1:18 0:11

9 Walter Tschumi 28:26 2:17 4:09 6:19 9:16 10:21 11:10 13:10 13:37 14:54 16:22 17:00 17:53 20:52
OLG Thun 2:17 1:52 2:10 2:57 1:05 0:49 2:00 0:27 1:17 1:28 0:38 0:53 2:59

22:28 25:35 26:10 27:32 28:26 26:38
1:36 3:07 0:35 1:22 0:54 *112

11 Ernst Mischler 29:22 2:27 4:30 6:57 9:57 10:53 12:45 14:55 15:24 16:28 18:01 18:40 19:33 21:23
OLG Hondrich 2:27 2:03 2:27 3:00 0:56 1:52 2:10 0:29 1:04 1:33 0:39 0:53 1:50

22:56 27:07 27:43 29:04 29:22
1:33 4:11 0:36 1:21 0:18

12 Andrea Dätwyler 29:26 2:46 4:42 7:14 9:52 10:56 12:28 14:33 14:56 16:14 17:44 18:54 19:51 21:54
OLG Hondrich 2:46 1:56 2:32 2:38 1:04 1:32 2:05 0:23 1:18 1:30 1:10 0:57 2:03

23:20 27:09 27:46 29:14 29:26
1:26 3:49 0:37 1:28 0:12

13 Tabea Steiner 29:51 2:01 3:46 6:36 10:28 11:54 12:48 15:18 15:46 16:50 18:17 18:52 20:04 22:07
OLG Hondrich 2:01 1:45 2:50 3:52 1:26 0:54 2:30 0:28 1:04 1:27 0:35 1:12 2:03

23:48 27:43 28:22 29:37 29:51
1:41 3:55 0:39 1:15 0:14

14 Lukas Mosimann 30:17 3:12 5:13 7:25 10:37 12:13 13:46 16:24 16:50 17:49 19:19 19:55 20:55 22:27
OLG Hondrich 3:12 2:01 2:12 3:12 1:36 1:33 2:38 0:26 0:59 1:30 0:36 1:00 1:32

23:51 27:55 28:38 30:00 30:17
1:24 4:04 0:43 1:22 0:17

15 Martin Plüss Monika 31:32 1:50 3:24 5:07 7:33 13:34 14:15 19:26 19:52 21:04 22:18 22:50 23:46 25:47
Thun 1:50 1:34 1:43 2:26 6:01 0:41 5:11 0:26 1:12 1:14 0:32 0:56 2:01

26:51 29:54 30:28 31:20 31:32
1:04 3:03 0:34 0:52 0:12

16 Markus Kiener 31:48 2:42 4:48 7:08 10:38 11:45 12:40 15:13 15:46 17:19 18:57 19:46 21:16 23:19
OLG Thun 2:42 2:06 2:20 3:30 1:07 0:55 2:33 0:33 1:33 1:38 0:49 1:30 2:03

24:56 29:25 30:10 31:29 31:48
1:37 4:29 0:45 1:19 0:19

17 Sophie Nyfeler 32:28 2:01 3:47 5:46 9:56 10:46 11:30 13:20 13:46 15:14 17:01 17:52 18:45 20:52
OLG Thun / OL Regio Olt 2:01 1:46 1:59 4:10 0:50 0:44 1:50 0:26 1:28 1:47 0:51 0:53 2:07

22:16 30:29 31:08 32:15 32:28
1:24 8:13 0:39 1:07 0:13

18 Ute Mosimann 32:54 3:07 5:51 7:57 11:59 13:07 14:37 16:47 17:26 18:55 20:34 21:37 22:45 24:32
OLG Hondrich 3:07 2:44 2:06 4:02 1:08 1:30 2:10 0:39 1:29 1:39 1:03 1:08 1:47

26:09 30:24 31:14 32:36 32:54
1:37 4:15 0:50 1:22 0:18

Ronja Torpo Fehlst 3:05 4:38 6:07 8:22 9:11 10:12 12:18 12:42 13:34 14:46 15:17 16:12 17:28
OLG Thun 3:05 1:33 1:29 2:15 0:49 1:01 2:06 0:24 0:52 1:12 0:31 0:55 1:16

18:34 25:07 25:38 ----- 26:36
1:06 6:33 0:31 0:58



OrienThun2018-Event4-Zweisimmen Sa. 16.06.2018 20:44
Zwischenzeiten Ergebnis Seite 4 OE2010 © Stephan Krämer SportSoftware 2017 

Pl tnr Name Zeit

Evrgreens  (21) 2.3 km  70 Hm 17 P (Forts.)

1(84) 2(85) 3(90) 4(87) 5(92) 6(91) 7(94) 8(96) 9(107) 10(104) 11(105) 12(106) 13(101)
14(108) 15(110) 16(111) 17(113) Ziel

Jeanette Torpo Fehlst 2:43 4:26 6:19 9:32 10:27 11:39 13:42 14:15 15:39 17:02 17:52 19:00 20:55
OLG Thun 2:43 1:43 1:53 3:13 0:55 1:12 2:03 0:33 1:24 1:23 0:50 1:08 1:55

22:29 26:17 ----- ----- 30:13
1:34 3:48 3:56

Nicole Hebeisen Fehlst 2:19 4:38 6:31 9:56 11:02 ----- 16:34 16:59 17:56 19:05 19:50 21:06 23:18
OLG Thun 2:19 2:19 1:53 3:25 1:06 5:32 0:25 0:57 1:09 0:45 1:16 2:12

24:59 28:09 28:40 30:10 30:25 13:31
1:41 3:10 0:31 1:30 0:15 *93

Master  (18) 2.9 km  90 Hm 21 P
1(84) 2(85) 3(90) 4(87) 5(91) 6(93) 7(94) 8(95) 9(97) 10(99) 11(98) 12(100) 13(106)

14(105) 15(104) 16(107) 17(101) 18(108) 19(110) 20(112) 21(113) Ziel

1 Dominic Müller 20:20 1:26 2:33 3:48 5:37 6:40 7:04 7:58 8:18 9:05 10:08 11:09 12:04 13:28
OLG Thun 1:26 1:07 1:15 1:49 1:03 0:24 0:54 0:20 0:47 1:03 1:01 0:55 1:24

14:00 14:24 15:15 15:46 16:40 18:47 19:06 20:09 20:20
0:32 0:24 0:51 0:31 0:54 2:07 0:19 1:03 0:11

2 Simon Bär 21:51 1:07 2:20 3:46 5:27 6:43 7:08 8:04 8:24 9:29 11:14 12:26 13:19 14:46
Glarner OLG 1:07 1:13 1:26 1:41 1:16 0:25 0:56 0:20 1:05 1:45 1:12 0:53 1:27

15:26 15:52 16:44 17:18 18:21 20:42 20:59 21:37 21:51
0:40 0:26 0:52 0:34 1:03 2:21 0:17 0:38 0:14

3 Pablo Polsini 22:15 1:26 2:43 4:06 5:49 7:03 7:30 8:21 8:38 9:29 10:43 11:52 12:48 14:26
OLV Baselland 1:26 1:17 1:23 1:43 1:14 0:27 0:51 0:17 0:51 1:14 1:09 0:56 1:38

15:09 15:35 16:34 17:09 18:44 21:00 21:20 22:05 22:15
0:43 0:26 0:59 0:35 1:35 2:16 0:20 0:45 0:10

4 Fabienne Jakob 22:38 1:41 2:55 4:23 6:25 7:51 8:16 9:12 9:32 10:39 11:46 12:55 13:59 15:34
Bucheggberger OL 1:41 1:14 1:28 2:02 1:26 0:25 0:56 0:20 1:07 1:07 1:09 1:04 1:35

16:15 16:46 17:39 18:13 19:12 21:29 21:49 22:29 22:38
0:41 0:31 0:53 0:34 0:59 2:17 0:20 0:40 0:09

5 Sarina Züllig 22:55 1:32 2:50 4:25 6:27 7:52 8:19 9:18 9:36 10:26 11:35 12:49 13:44 15:13
OLG Thun/OLV Basellan 1:32 1:18 1:35 2:02 1:25 0:27 0:59 0:18 0:50 1:09 1:14 0:55 1:29

16:11 16:34 17:30 18:04 19:12 21:45 22:04 22:45 22:55
0:58 0:23 0:56 0:34 1:08 2:33 0:19 0:41 0:10

6 Lucien Hebeisen 25:00 1:51 3:10 4:40 7:08 8:50 9:15 10:21 10:40 11:48 13:03 14:13 15:13 17:01
OLG Thun 1:51 1:19 1:30 2:28 1:42 0:25 1:06 0:19 1:08 1:15 1:10 1:00 1:48

17:46 18:14 19:26 20:05 21:08 23:42 24:01 24:47 25:00
0:45 0:28 1:12 0:39 1:03 2:34 0:19 0:46 0:13

7 Remo Grossen 26:20 2:03 3:18 4:46 7:06 8:40 9:07 10:09 10:35 12:03 13:22 14:34 15:39 18:07
OLG Thun 2:03 1:15 1:28 2:20 1:34 0:27 1:02 0:26 1:28 1:19 1:12 1:05 2:28

18:49 19:19 20:16 21:24 22:23 25:05 25:26 26:12 26:20
0:42 0:30 0:57 1:08 0:59 2:42 0:21 0:46 0:08

8 Simone Bach 27:19 1:55 3:10 4:37 7:04 8:32 9:00 10:06 10:48 11:51 13:51 15:15 16:25 18:20
- 1:55 1:15 1:27 2:27 1:28 0:28 1:06 0:42 1:03 2:00 1:24 1:10 1:55

19:31 20:03 21:26 22:08 23:15 25:59 26:21 27:06 27:19 10:28
1:11 0:32 1:23 0:42 1:07 2:44 0:22 0:45 0:13 *96

9 Erwin Steiner 27:38 2:05 3:31 5:11 7:32 9:25 9:53 11:16 11:38 12:45 14:08 15:41 16:48 18:37
- 2:05 1:26 1:40 2:21 1:53 0:28 1:23 0:22 1:07 1:23 1:33 1:07 1:49

19:24 19:53 21:01 21:42 22:49 25:23 25:45 27:21 27:38
0:47 0:29 1:08 0:41 1:07 2:34 0:22 1:36 0:17

10 Nicole Grossen 28:36 1:44 3:25 4:52 7:11 9:01 9:25 10:38 10:59 12:05 13:38 14:54 16:11 18:16
OLG Thun 1:44 1:41 1:27 2:19 1:50 0:24 1:13 0:21 1:06 1:33 1:16 1:17 2:05

19:12 19:48 20:59 22:57 24:06 27:08 27:44 28:25 28:36
0:56 0:36 1:11 1:58 1:09 3:02 0:36 0:41 0:11

11 Stephan Züger 29:26 1:58 3:35 5:18 7:35 9:07 9:35 10:30 10:49 12:14 13:58 15:21 16:21 18:06
OLG Thun 1:58 1:37 1:43 2:17 1:32 0:28 0:55 0:19 1:25 1:44 1:23 1:00 1:45

19:28 20:08 21:09 24:07 25:12 27:52 28:13 29:14 29:26
1:22 0:40 1:01 2:58 1:05 2:40 0:21 1:01 0:12

12 Judith Hofer 29:43 2:25 3:59 5:56 9:12 10:58 11:28 12:36 12:57 13:59 15:30 17:07 18:14 19:58
OLG Thun/OLV Basellan 2:25 1:34 1:57 3:16 1:46 0:30 1:08 0:21 1:02 1:31 1:37 1:07 1:44

20:36 21:08 22:23 23:09 24:36 28:08 28:31 29:27 29:43
0:38 0:32 1:15 0:46 1:27 3:32 0:23 0:56 0:16

13 Ralph Bauschmann 30:08 1:40 3:10 4:57 7:40 9:21 10:00 11:19 11:54 13:08 14:54 16:27 17:46 19:56
OLG Hondrich 1:40 1:30 1:47 2:43 1:41 0:39 1:19 0:35 1:14 1:46 1:33 1:19 2:10

21:01 21:36 22:58 23:52 25:24 28:38 29:04 29:55 30:08
1:05 0:35 1:22 0:54 1:32 3:14 0:26 0:51 0:13

14 Nadja Zahnd 30:18 2:07 3:54 5:43 8:22 10:29 11:04 12:23 12:46 13:54 15:23 17:10 18:20 20:17
OLG Thun 2:07 1:47 1:49 2:39 2:07 0:35 1:19 0:23 1:08 1:29 1:47 1:10 1:57

21:13 21:54 23:15 24:05 25:24 28:41 29:06 30:02 30:18
0:56 0:41 1:21 0:50 1:19 3:17 0:25 0:56 0:16

15 Beat Trösch 30:47 1:44 3:20 5:05 8:50 11:16 11:50 13:01 13:31 14:59 16:26 17:56 19:15 21:09
OLG Hondrich 1:44 1:36 1:45 3:45 2:26 0:34 1:11 0:30 1:28 1:27 1:30 1:19 1:54

21:55 22:31 23:42 24:36 25:46 29:05 29:31 30:33 30:47
0:46 0:36 1:11 0:54 1:10 3:19 0:26 1:02 0:14

16 Urs Dätwyler 31:36 2:07 3:50 5:50 8:47 10:44 11:17 12:52 13:15 14:53 16:24 18:06 19:24 21:23
OLG Hondrich 2:07 1:43 2:00 2:57 1:57 0:33 1:35 0:23 1:38 1:31 1:42 1:18 1:59

22:20 22:54 24:14 25:09 26:37 29:52 30:19 31:18 31:36
0:57 0:34 1:20 0:55 1:28 3:15 0:27 0:59 0:18
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Pl tnr Name Zeit

Master  (18) 2.9 km  90 Hm 21 P (Forts.)

1(84) 2(85) 3(90) 4(87) 5(91) 6(93) 7(94) 8(95) 9(97) 10(99) 11(98) 12(100) 13(106)
14(105) 15(104) 16(107) 17(101) 18(108) 19(110) 20(112) 21(113) Ziel

17 Adrian Bitterli 36:27 2:34 4:18 6:19 9:22 12:00 12:37 14:15 14:46 16:40 18:40 20:29 22:04 24:46
OLG Thun 2:34 1:44 2:01 3:03 2:38 0:37 1:38 0:31 1:54 2:00 1:49 1:35 2:42

25:51 26:47 28:19 29:12 30:52 34:41 35:12 36:10 36:27
1:05 0:56 1:32 0:53 1:40 3:49 0:31 0:58 0:17

18 Ueli Bach 37:40 2:50 6:49 9:54 12:26 13:50 14:20 15:26 15:52 16:56 20:20 21:18 22:30 25:10
- 2:50 3:59 3:05 2:32 1:24 0:30 1:06 0:26 1:04 3:24 0:58 1:12 2:40

26:36 27:15 28:14 29:08 31:33 36:09 36:38 37:29 37:40
1:26 0:39 0:59 0:54 2:25 4:36 0:29 0:51 0:11

Cracks  (19) 3.0 km  100 Hm 23 P
1(81) 2(84) 3(85) 4(87) 5(90) 6(88) 7(91) 8(94) 9(95) 10(97) 11(99) 12(98) 13(100)

14(102) 15(104) 16(105) 17(106) 18(107) 19(108) 20(110) 21(111) 22(112) 23(113) Ziel

1 Severin Müller 20:47 0:54 1:34 2:32 3:51 6:07 6:57 8:02 9:10 9:26 10:12 11:18 12:22 13:08
OLG Thun 0:54 0:40 0:58 1:19 2:16 0:50 1:05 1:08 0:16 0:46 1:06 1:04 0:46

14:22 15:00 15:23 15:52 16:35 17:33 19:33 19:55 20:06 20:38 20:47
1:14 0:38 0:23 0:29 0:43 0:58 2:00 0:22 0:11 0:32 0:09

2 David Grossmann 21:27 0:46 1:28 2:30 3:45 5:54 6:43 7:47 8:50 9:21 10:26 11:26 12:23 13:10
OLG Thun 0:46 0:42 1:02 1:15 2:09 0:49 1:04 1:03 0:31 1:05 1:00 0:57 0:47

14:34 15:15 15:40 16:17 16:56 17:47 20:03 20:29 20:40 21:17 21:27 9:09
1:24 0:41 0:25 0:37 0:39 0:51 2:16 0:26 0:11 0:37 0:10 *96

3 Florian Walthert 22:09 0:49 1:50 2:48 4:06 6:22 7:15 8:20 9:29 9:46 10:45 11:46 12:46 13:36
OLG Thun 0:49 1:01 0:58 1:18 2:16 0:53 1:05 1:09 0:17 0:59 1:01 1:00 0:50

14:49 15:31 15:52 16:21 17:01 17:57 20:51 21:14 21:24 21:59 22:09
1:13 0:42 0:21 0:29 0:40 0:56 2:54 0:23 0:10 0:35 0:10

4 Daniel Lienhard 22:32 1:23 2:00 3:03 4:20 6:25 7:23 8:37 10:00 10:24 11:23 12:27 13:26 14:17
